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REGION COUNCIL MEMBER LOCATION E-MAIL 

NORTHWEST 

Circuits 

01, 02, 14 

Pastor Carl Reeves Pensacola greatermountlilymbc@aol.com 

Ms. Patricia “Pat” Smith Tallahassee pat.smith@myflfamilies.com 

Mr. Barry Webster Tallahassee barryjwebster@aol.com 

Mr. Richard Albertson Tallahassee richard@livethelife.org 

Pastor Pam Olsen Tallahassee pam@ihoptallahassee.org 

Mr. Wallace Brown Tallahassee brown.wallace@flsenate.gov 

Pastor Marcus Smith Tallahassee marcus.smith@djj.state.fl.us 

NORTHEAST 

Circuits 

03, 04, 07, 08 

Reverend Perry Davis Deland jamesperry.davis@fdc.myflorida.com  

Pastor Gerard Duncan Gainesville soil3@hotmail.com 

Mr. Erik Dellenback St. Augustine erik.dellenback@myflfamilies.com  

Mr. Calvin Martin Palatka calvin.martin@gal.fl.gov 

CENTRAL 

Circuits 

05, 09, 10, 18 

Pastor Blaine Whitt Ocala blainew@xtremesoulutions.com 

Dr. Gretchen Kerr The Villages gretchen@kerrageoussolutions.com 

Dr. Nancy Acevedo Winter Springs ncancel@seminolesheriff.org 

Mr. Gary Tester Orlando gtester@cflcc.org 

Mr. Chad Garmon Longwood cgarmon@cfymca.org  

Pastor J. Scott George Maitland scottdestiny@aol.com 

Dr. Jerry Haag Lakeland jerry.haag@onemorechild.org 

SUNCOAST 

Circuits 

06, 12, 13, 20 

Pastor Reno Zunz Lutz rzunz@idlewild.org 

Ms. Trenia Cox St. Petersburg treniacox@yahoo.com 

Pastor Kirt Anderson Naples kirtea@naplescommunitychurch.org 

SOUTHEAST 

Circuits 

15, 17, 19 

Dr. Rosby Glover Lake Worth rglover@mtbbc.org 
Rabbi Yosef Weinstock Hollywood ryw@yih.org 

Rabbi Pinchas Taylor Plantation pinchastaylor770@gmail.com 

SOUTHERN 

Circuits 

11, 16 

Mr. Rolando Gonzalez Miami rolyg@shareyourheart.us 
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